LIST OF WORLD LEADERS AND PERSONALITIES WHO HAVE VISITED

THE MUSEUM IN THE PAST YEARS

Their signatures are recorded in the museum’s visitors book

Admiral Fred Turner
Commander of 6 U.S. Fleet

Mr. & Mrs. Lester Pearson
Prime Minister of Canada

Mr. Paul Martin & Mrs. Martin
Speaker of the Canadian House of Commons

Mrs. Julie Nixon Eisenhower

Mr. Lucien Lamourex & Mrs. Lamourex
Speaker of the Canadian House of Commons

Queen Marie Jose of Italy
Senator Edward (Ted) Kennedy & Joe Kennedy

General William C. Westmoreland
Commander of U.S. Forces in Vietnam 1964-68

Otto Krag
Swedish P.M.

General John Pauly
Commander of U.S. Air Force, Europe

Lady Bird Johnson
Wife of President Johnson

Admiral William M. Rowden
Commander of 6" U.S. Fleet

Baron Stig Ramel
Director of Nobel Prize Foundation

Anker Jorgensen & Mrs. Jorgensen
Prime Minister of Denmark

Garbiel Garcia Marques
With actress Melina Mercouri Minister of Culture

Queen Marie Jose of Italy

1968

15.10.72

15.10.72

Christmas 1972

30.09.1972

20.09.75
November 1976

1976

18.04.77

1978

April 1979

1980

1982

21.04.82

24.06.82

04.08.82



Dr. Winfried Zehetmeier
Mayor of Munich

Mr. S. Zoltan
Mayor of Budapest

Hugh Whitlam
Prime Minister of Australia

President of Greece Constantine Karamanlis
& President Eanes of Portugal

Pierre Trudeau
Prime Minister of Canada

Mr. Johan Kranz
Mayor of East Berlin

Tom Bradley
Mayor of Los Angeles

Raoul Alfonsin

1983

1983

06.03.83

1983

01.09.83

1984

11.02.84

28.01.85

President of Argentina with Mrs. Margaret Papandreou

& Minister of Culture Melina Mercouri

Vladimir Primislov
Mayor of Moscow

Dr. Ksenija A. Bogdanovic
Mayor of Belgrade

Prince Ahmed Fouad of Egypt
Son of the late King Farouk

Mr. Gaston Thorn & Mrs. Liliane Thorn
President of the European Council

Ingmar Bergman
With Melina Mercouri

Mrs. Monique Raimond
Wife of French Minister of Foreign Affairs
Jean Bernard Raimond

Prince Albert of Monaco

Jacques Delors
President of E.E.C.

1985

03.03.1986

09.07.86

1987

1987

19.02.87

August 1987

1988



President Soares of Portugal & Mrs. Soares 14.12.88
With Constantine Karamanlis

Dr. Julio Maria Sanguinetti July 1990
President of Uruguay

L.W. Huebner 18.2.92
Publisher of International Herald Tribune

Mrs. Lisbet Palme 26.05.93
Widow of Swedish P.M. Olaf Palme

Raymond Barre & Mrs. Barre 19.06.93
Prime Minister of France

Farah Pahlavi, ex Empress of Persia 12.07.93
Princess Elettra Marconi & Princess Borghese 17.03.96
Dr. Hassan Habibi 19.02.97

Vice President of Iran

H.E. Mr. Costis Stephanopoulos September 1997
President of the Greek Republic

Mrs. Eeva Ahtisaari 15.9.98
Wife of President of Finland

Mr. Petru Lucinschi 1999
President of Moldavia

Dr. Vaira Vike Friberga May 2001
President of Latvia

The Right Honourable Michaélle Jean October 28, 2009
Governor General of Canada & the R.H.
Jean-Daniel Lafond

Michael Pearson & family July 27, 2012
Grandson of Canadian P.M. Lester B. Pearson

The Honourable Noél A. Kinsella, September 9, 2012
Speaker of the Senate of Canada & Mrs. Ann Kinsella

The Honourable Michael Ignatieff September 26, 2012
Former leader of the Liberal Party of Canada
Author, university professor, academician



The Right Honourable Michaélle Jean, November 5, 2013
27th Governor General and Commander-in-Chief

of Canada (2005-2010)

(The purpose of her second visit was to inaugurate the exhibition

The Lure of the Local — Women Atrtists in the Canadian Land(scape)

and unveil a commemorative plaque declaring the Vorres Museum
“Canada House” in Greece).



