LIST OF WORLD LEADERS AND PERSONALITIES WHO HAVE VISITED THE MUSEUM IN THE PAST YEARS

Their signatures are recorded in the museum's visitors book

Admiral Fred Turner Commander of 6 th U.S. Fleet	1968
Mr. & Mrs. Lester Pearson Prime Minister of Canada	15.10.72
Mr. Paul Martin & Mrs. Martin Speaker of the Canadian House of Commons	15.10.72
Mrs. Julie Nixon Eisenhower	Christmas 1972
Mr. Lucien Lamourex & Mrs. Lamourex Speaker of the Canadian House of Commons	30.09.1972
Queen Marie Jose of Italy	20.09.75
Senator Edward (Ted) Kennedy & Joe Kennedy	November 1976
General William C. Westmoreland Commander of U.S. Forces in Vietnam 1964-68	1976
Otto Krag Swedish P.M.	18.04.77
General John Pauly Commander of U.S. Air Force, Europe	1978
Lady Bird Johnson Wife of President Johnson	April 1979
Admiral William M. Rowden Commander of 6 th U.S. Fleet	1980
Baron Stig Ramel Director of Nobel Prize Foundation	1982
Anker Jorgensen & Mrs. Jorgensen Prime Minister of Denmark	21.04.82
Garbiel Garcia Marques With actress Melina Mercouri Minister of Culture	24.06.82
Queen Marie Jose of Italy	04.08.82

Dr. Winfried Zehetmeier Mayor of Munich	1983
Mr. S. Zoltan Mayor of Budapest	1983
Hugh Whitlam Prime Minister of Australia	06.03.83
President of Greece Constantine Karamanlis & President Eanes of Portugal	1983
Pierre Trudeau Prime Minister of Canada	01.09.83
Mr. Johan Kranz Mayor of East Berlin	1984
Tom Bradley Mayor of Los Angeles	11.02.84
Raoul Alfonsin President of Argentina with Mrs. Margaret Papandreo & Minister of Culture Melina Mercouri	28.01.85 ou
Vladimir Primislov Mayor of Moscow	1985
Dr. Ksenija A. Bogdanovic Mayor of Belgrade	03.03.1986
Prince Ahmed Fouad of Egypt Son of the late King Farouk	09.07.86
Mr. Gaston Thorn & Mrs. Liliane Thorn President of the European Council	1987
Ingmar Bergman With Melina Mercouri	1987
Mrs. Monique Raimond Wife of French Minister of Foreign Affairs Jean Bernard Raimond	19.02.87
Prince Albert of Monaco	August 1987
Jacques Delors President of E.E.C.	1988

President Soares of Portugal & Mrs. Soares With Constantine Karamanlis	14.12.88
Dr. Julio Maria Sanguinetti President of Uruguay	July 1990
L.W. Huebner Publisher of International Herald Tribune	18.2.92
Mrs. Lisbet Palme Widow of Swedish P.M. Olaf Palme	26.05.93
Raymond Barre & Mrs. Barre Prime Minister of France	19.06.93
Farah Pahlavi, ex Empress of Persia	12.07.93
Princess Elettra Marconi & Princess Borghese	17.03.96
Dr. Hassan Habibi Vice President of Iran	19.02.97
H.E. Mr. Costis Stephanopoulos President of the Greek Republic	September 1997
Mrs. Eeva Ahtisaari Wife of President of Finland	15.9.98
Mr. Petru Lucinschi President of Moldavia	1999
Dr. Vaira Vike Friberga President of Latvia	May 2001
The Right Honourable Michaëlle Jean Governor General of Canada & the R.H. Jean-Daniel Lafond	October 28, 2009
Michael Pearson & family Grandson of Canadian P.M. Lester B. Pearson	July 27, 2012
The Honourable Noël A. Kinsella, Speaker of the Senate of Canada & Mrs. Ann Kinsella	September 9, 2012
The Honourable Michael Ignatieff Former leader of the Liberal Party of Canada Author, university professor, academician	September 26, 2012

The Right Honourable Michaëlle Jean, 27th Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Canada (2005-2010) November 5, 2013

(The purpose of her second visit was to inaugurate the exhibition The Lure of the Local — Women Artists in the Canadian Land(scape) and unveil a commemorative plaque declaring the Vorres Museum "Canada House" in Greece).